

MEDIA RELEASE

6 April 2018

What's the future for Huonville and Ranelagh?

The Huon Valley Council engaged consultants ERA Planning to develop a Master Plan for Huonville and Ranelagh.

The consultants conducted community consultation in 2017. Face-to-face consultation was held on two separate occasions with a workshop and a drop-in session. An online survey was also available for those unable to attend the workshop or the drop-in sessions. They have collated the responses from those that attended and have now completed a Draft Master Plan.

Huon Valley Council Commissioner Adriana Taylor said the point of the public consultation process was to help shape a comprehensive integrated framework for future development and investment in Huonville and Ranelagh for a period of 15-20 years.

"The Draft Master Plan identifies opportunities and constraints, growth areas and key sites in both towns and has considered the community input we received during the consultation period.

"This is the next stage in the consultation. We now invite the communities to comment on the Draft Master Plan. We want to know what the community thinks of the Draft Plan.

"The Plan will be available for 4 weeks from Monday 9 April," Commissioner Taylor said.

People can view the Draft Plan at the Project page on the Council website http://www.huonvalley.tas.gov.au

After the consultation period, ERA Planning will analyse the feedback and identify key themes as part of completing the Master Plan by mid 2018.

P.T.O.

Contact: Communications & Media Unit, Huon Valley Council - Ph: (03) 6264 0314 Email: communications@huonvalley.tas.gov.au - Web: www.huonvalley.tas.gov.au

Facebook www.facebook.com/HuonValley

If you have any comments please send a written response to the attention of:

Strategic Planning

Email: hvc@huonvalley.tas.gov.au
Post: PO Box 210 Huonville, TAS, 7109

If you have any questions about the Master Plan Project please contact:

Joanne Hickman Strategic Planning Officer Phone: (03) 6264 0300

Contact: Communications & Media Unit, Huon Valley Council - Ph: (03) 6264 0314 Email: communications@huonvalley.tas.gov.au - Web: www.huonvalley.tas.gov.au

Facebook www.facebook.com/HuonValley